1 May 2024

Dear Customer,

Notice of Amendment to the Bank Charges Schedule

We would like to inform you that with effect from 1 June 2024 (“Effective Date”), the existing fees and charges that the Bank levies
for our various services as stated in the Bank Charges Schedule will be revised as Section | in the Bank Charges Schedule (Corporate

Customers).

. Revised Items in the Bank Charges Schedule

Item

Prevailing

Revised

B. Corpora

I. CUSOMTER SEGMENT
te Customers

2)

Monthly Counter Service Fee

Monthly Counter Service Fee

The monthly counter

service fee will be applied
on each transaction if the
aggregated transactions in

the month exceeds 30
transactions

First 30 Transaction: Free

Onwards: HKS40 per
transaction

The monthly counter
service fee will be applied
on each transaction if the
aggregated transactions in
the month exceeds 10
transactions

First 10 Transaction: Free

Onwards: HKS40 per
transaction

IIl. DEPOSIT SERVICE
C. Time Deposit Accounts

Premature Withdrawal

HKD/ GBP/ SGD

Time Deposit Principal x
(Prevailing Rate - Contract
Rate) x No. of Remaining
Days + 365 days (or
Minimum HKS500)

Other Foreign Currencies
Time Deposit Principal x
(Prevailing Rate - Contract
Rate) x No. of Remaining
Days + 360 days (or
Minimum HKS500)

Note: Prevailing Rate will
be determined by the
Bank.

Premature Withdrawal Fee

HKD/ GBP/ SGD

Time Deposit Principal x
(Prevailing Rate - Time
Deposit Interest Rate) x
No. of Remaining Days
until Maturity Date + 365
days (or Minimum
HK$500)

Other Foreign Currencies
Time Deposit Principal x
(Prevailing Rate — Time
Deposit Interest Rate) x
No. of Remaining Days
until Maturity Date + 360
days (or Minimum
HKS$500)

Note: Prevailing Rate will
be determined by the
Bank.

D. Other C

Ill. DEPOSIT SERVICE
harges (Applicable to all types

of Deposit Accounts)

2)

Deposits or withdrawals in
notes of the same currency
per transaction (except HKD
and RMB notes)

0.25% of amount™, min.
HKS$50/USS7

Deposits or withdrawals in
notes of the same
currency per transaction
(except HKD and RMB
notes)

0-25% of amount™ -min-
HKS50/USs7

- Deposits in notes of the
same currency per
transaction (except
HKD and RMB notes)

- Deposits in notes of
the same currency per
transaction (except
HKD and RMB notes)

e Deposit1-199
pieces of notes

0.25% of total deposit
amount**, min. HKS50 (or
its equivalent)

e Deposit1-199
pieces of notes

0.25% of total deposit
amount**, min. HKS50 (or
its equivalent)




e Deposit =200
pieces of notes

0.5% of total deposit
amount**, min. HKS250
(or its equivalent)

e Deposit =200
pieces of notes

0.5% of total deposit
amount**, min. HK$250
(or its equivalent)

— Withdrawals in notes of
the same currency per
transaction (except HKD
and RMB notes)

0.25% of amount**, min.
HKS50 (or its equivalent)

— Withdrawals in notes of
the same currency per
transaction (except
HKD and RMB notes)

0.25% of amount**, min.
HKS50 (or its equivalent)

3) NA NA Deposit of HKD notes Please refer to V. General
Service D. Bulk Deposits
IV. REMITTANCES
OUTWARD REMITTANCES
B. Telegraphic Transfers
5) Correspondent Bank Correspondent Bank
Charges Charges
- Charge to applicant’s - Charge to applicant’s
account upon transfer”® account upon transfer”?
e RMB At cost e RMB HKS$30 per transaction

e to Mainland China

e to Mainland China

V. GENERAL SERVICES
B. Autopay Services

1) Autopay / Payroll / AutoCollect # Autopay / Payroll / AutoCollect ##
- Using paper list HK$30 per item, min. —Using papertist HKS30-peritem;min-
instructions HK$3,000 per list instructions HKS$3;000-perist
e  Submit prior to value o Suybmitprierte
day value-day
V. GENERAL SERVICES
E. CashCollect
- Courier Bag Cash Collection | Service fee varies with the | CourierBagCash Servicefee varies-with the
Service location and collection Collection-Service locationand-collection
frequency. Please contact fregqueney-—Pleasecontact
the relevant Relationship therelevantRelationship
Manager for quotation Managerforguotation

VII. FASTER PAYMENT SYSTEM (“FPS”)

A. Payment in HKD / RMB via FPS Outward Real Time Payment in HKD / RMB via FPS
Payment Amount Payment Amount
— HKS$1,000,000 equivalent — Less than HKS1,000,000
or below eguivalentorbelow
e  First 50 transactions Free* e  First 50 transactions | Free*
e > 50 transactions HKS5 per transaction e > 50 transactions HKS5 per transaction
— HK$1,000,000 above HKS25 per transaction — HKS$1,000,000 or above HKS25 per transaction
— RMB1,000,000 RMBS5 per transaction — Less than RMB1,000,000 | RMBS5 per transaction
equivalent or below equivalentor-below
— RMB1,000,000 above RMB25 per transaction — RMB1,000,000 or above | RMB25 per transaction
B. Receipt in HKD / RMB via FPS Inward Payment in HKD / RMB via FPS




- Each Non-Merchant Free - Each Non-Merchant Free
payment (The bank may impose a payment {Fhe bank-may-imposea
charge of HKS1 per charge of HKS1 per
transaction if volume transactionifvolume
exceeds 1,000 per month) exceeds1,000-permonth)
E. Bulk Outward Payments & Bulk Direct Debit in HKD / RMB | Outward Bulk Payments, Payroll & Direct Debit in HKD /
via FPS RMB via FPS
- Bulk Outward Payment | HK$S1/RMB 1 per item - Outward Bulk HK$1 / RMB 1 per item
& Bulk Direct Debit in Payments, Payroll &
HKD / RMB Bulk Direct Debit in
HKD / RMB
Footnote | ™ Up to 50 free transactions per month per account will ) Up to 50 free transactions per month per account will
be applicable to HKD FPS payments only and subject to be applicable to HKD Real-Time FPS payments only and
Bank’s discretion. subject to Bank’s discretion.
VIil. LOAN SERVICES

A. Mortgage Loan

6) Repayment Schedule Re- HKS$100 per copy Repayment Schedule Re- HK$200 per copy
issue issue
7) Copy of Annual Statement HK$100 per year record Copy of Annual Statement | HK$200 per year record
14) Custody of non-discharged HKS$4,000 per year Custody of non-discharged | HKS$5,000 per year
deeds after full loan deeds after full loan
repayment repayment

This Notice of Amendment serves as our 30 days’ notice to you regarding changes to or introduction of the relevant service charges
set out above. These changes or new charges (as the case may be) will take effect automatically on the Effective Date and will be
binding on you.

The service charges contained in this Notice of Amendment are correct at the time of printing but remain subject to change. The
Bank reserves the right to introduce new service charges from time to time.

Any consequential changes to reference to table of contents, index, headings, section, clauses and paragraph numbering are not set
out in this Notice of Amendment. Please refer to the latest version of Bank Charges Schedule (Corporate Customers).

Should you have any questions on the changes and its impact to your accounts in Hong Kong, or if you would like to request for a copy
of the Bank Charges Schedule (Corporate Customers), please contact our contact DBS BusinessCare at +852 2290 8068.

Wherever there is a discrepancy between the English and Chinese version of this notice, the English version prevails.

DBS Bank (Hong Kong) Limited

This is a computer-generated letter and a signature is not required.
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